

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2016

in SA No. 979/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Ms. Anwasha Saha, Adv.

Mr. Emamuddin Azmi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner should file the orders passed in the writ petition filed by Sri Ram Shirish Singh along with additional affidavit.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)