

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2017

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish address of respondent nos. 2 & 4. Hence notice is not complete. Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for furnish fresh address within two weeks failing which the names of the respondent nos. 2 & 4 will be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER