

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2016 in SA No. 979/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 106426/2017 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFF.

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdul Kadir, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Salim Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Ninanda Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Guupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by one week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER