

ITEM NO.19 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2016 in SA No. 979/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 106426/2017 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
 Mr. Anand S. Jondhale, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Prem Lalla, Adv.
 Ms. Ritika Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ninanda Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
 Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ramkripal Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

State Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Learned counsel for the State now submits that he would like to file a counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit and Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks.

The petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavits to the counter affidavit already filed and to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

It appears that the petitioner has also not complied with the order dated 07.04.2017 to file the orders passed in the Writ Petition filed by Shri Ram Shirish Singh along with additional affidavit.

The needful be done within two weeks.

List after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous Tuesday.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)