

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9638/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2016 in SA No.979/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Samrat Singh Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List on a non-miscellaneous Tuesday in the Month of July, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER