

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2016 in SA No. 979/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Once again an adjournment letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner now to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit of the State!

List on 06.09.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)