

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2016 in SA No. 979/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP THROUGH SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anvesha Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Sakshi Kakar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On hearing learned counsel for the parties,  
we are not inclined to interfere with the  
concurrent findings of the courts below, except for  
the period the petitioner has worked, no refund be

directed of the amount which he has received.

The special leave petition is dismissed with the aforesaid modification of the impugned order(s).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)